
1ST 196 1ST 1.653 1ST
2ND 192 2nd 2.068 2ND
3RD 190 3rd 2.207 3RD
4TH 189 4th 2.357 4TH
5TH 189 5th 2.479 5TH
6TH 185 6th 2.562 6TH
7TH 185 7th 2.596 7TH
8TH 185 8th 2.599 8TH
9TH 185 9th 2.831 9TH

10TH 182 10th 2.878 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.229 0 1ST 1.229 13th
2ND 50 1.471 0 2nd 1.293
3RD 50 1.550 0 3rd 1.311 22

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 39 3.993 44 3.551 46 5.662 45 4.827 174 16 0 4.508 19 35 19 0
2 Y 102 47 1.886 46 2.136 47 2.851 45 4.451 185 8 0 2.831 9 17 8 0 0 0 0
3 Y 103 50 1.229 50 1.550 41 2.871 48 2.620 189 4 0 2.068 2 6 2 1 3 3 7

4 Y 104 43 3.066 49 3.233 45 1.554 48 1.575 185 6 0 2.357 4 10 5 0 1 0 1
5 Y 105 47 2.308 47 2.595 42 3.607 45 3.002 181 11 0 2.878 10 21 10 0 0 0
6 Y 106 49 2.372 48 2.705 45 1.934 47 1.815 189 5 0 2.207 3 8 3 0 2 2 4

7 Y 107 50 2.541 49 3.293 46 2.261 47 2.290 192 2 0 2.596 7 9 4 3 0 1 4
8 Y 108 48 1.293 50 1.471 48 1.995 50 1.851 196 1 0 1.653 1 2 1 4 4 4 12
9 Y 109 50 2.046 45 4.587 49 3.720 46 4.416 190 3 0 3.692 12 15 7 2 0 2

10 Y 110 32 4.512 33 5.660 40 4.549 44 3.052 149 19 0 4.443 18 37 20 0
11 Y 111 44 6.026 44 6.048 49 2.118 48 2.168 185 9 0 4.090 15 24 12 0 0
12 Y 112 R 38 8.075 32 7.182 34 8.250 38 6.951 142 21 0 7.615 21 42 21 0

13 Y 113 44 5.709 46 4.135 43 4.490 49 2.316 182 10 0 4.163 16 26 14 0 0
14 Y 114 46 2.677 44 1.429 35 2.805 42 3.484 167 17 0 2.599 8 25 13 0 0
15 Y 115 29 3.080 27 5.022 DQ DQ 35 6.302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 Y 116 25 4.066 44 3.652 37 3.485 36 3.996 142 20 0 3.800 13 33 16 0
17 Y 117 48 2.483 45 3.481 45 2.640 47 1.311 185 7 0 2.479 5 12 6 0 0 0 0
18 Y 118 47 4.937 43 6.026 43 5.704 45 2.771 178 13 0 4.860 20 33 17 0

19 Y 119 43 4.792 44 4.029 43 4.284 47 2.877 177 14 0 3.996 14 28 15 0
20 Y 120 41 3.097 42 4.460 47 2.740 34 7.280 164 18 0 4.394 17 35 18 0
21 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 Y 202 44 3.173 47 2.685 47 1.989 38 2.400 176 15 0 2.562 6 21 9 0 0 0
23 Y 203 47 2.889 42 3.656 48 3.034 44 1.995 181 12 0 2.894 11 23 11 0

2
6
8
9

10
12
15
17
21
21
23
24
25

Alan Marsh

Glen Sterling Jr

William Zaborowski

Matt Koohy

Paul Koohy

Kevin Mielke

 

Wayne Kelm

Competitor

Robert DiRose

Jess Jones

David Lockman

James Salwei

Mike McBride

Jason Boersma

Bruce Boersma

Randy Minor

Anthony Landers

Terry Balding

Paul Hilgedick

Dean Kapphahn

Greg Carlson

Craig Anderson

Andrew Schmitz

Anthony Landers Alan Marsh
Dean Kapphahn
Glen Sterling Jr
Randy Minor

Robert DiRose

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Randy Minor
Wayne Kelm

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3

6/15/2019

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (HUMBOLDT, SD)

Mike McBride
James Salwei

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Jason Boersma

Mike McBride
Terry Balding
Greg Carlson

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Robert DiRose

Terry Balding
Greg Carlson

Paul Hilgedick
William Zaborowski

Anthony Landers

50
48
47

Terry Balding
Mike McBride

William Zaborowski

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

William Zaborowski
Alan Marsh

Dean Kapphahn

Paul Hilgedick

James Salwei

Terry Balding
Mike McBride
Terry Balding

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Mike McBride
Terry Balding
Greg Carlson
James Salwei
Paul Hilgedick

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

William Zaborowski
Jason Boersma

Anthony Landers

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 190 1ST 2.261 1ST
2ND 188 2nd 2.523 2ND
3RD 188 3rd 2.773 3RD
4TH 185 4th 2.971 4TH
5TH 185 5th 3.241 5TH
6TH 184 6th 3.251 6TH
7TH 184 7th 3.449 7TH
8TH 183 8th 3.503 8TH
9TH 183 9th 3.534 9TH

10TH 181 10th 3.589 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 49 1.927 0 1ST 1.580 13th
2nd 49 2.158 0 2ND 1.927
3rd 49 2.209 0 3RD 2.158 22

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 45 2.275 43 5.600 43 2.400 43 5.631 174 14 0 3.977 14 28 15 0
2 Y 102 43 2.254 45 2.724 47 3.955 49 2.158 184 6 0 2.773 3 9 3 0 2 2 4
3 Y 103 43 2.717 44 2.853 48 3.262 46 3.050 181 10 0 2.971 4 14 6 0 1 0 1

4 Y 104 45 2.624 42 6.332 43 2.327 43 4.586 173 15 0 3.967 13 28 14 0
5 Y 105 47 3.009 45 5.137 43 2.623 48 3.365 183 9 0 3.534 9 18 10 0 0 0 0
6 Y 106 39 4.228 35 3.050 25 4.166 29 2.351 128 20 0 3.449 7 27 12 0 0

7 Y 107 42 3.051 47 3.501 41 4.107 49 3.696 179 11 0 3.589 10 21 11 0 0
8 Y 108 48 2.917 47 4.839 42 2.702 47 2.505 184 7 0 3.241 5 12 5 0 0 0 0
9 Y 109 45 2.306 49 3.219 48 2.865 46 4.614 188 3 0 3.251 6 9 4 2 0 1 3

10 Y 110 35 5.960 41 3.780 42 3.563 24 6.582 142 19 0 4.971 19 38 19 0
11 Y 111 44 5.262 46 4.221 40 2.913 42 4.915 172 16 0 4.328 16 32 17 0
12 Y 112 R DQ DQ DQ DQ 37 5.240 35 10.050 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 Y 113 43 2.640 49 2.620 45 4.880 46 3.873 183 8 0 3.503 8 16 8 0 0 0 0
14 Y 114 46 4.417 43 3.865 49 1.927 47 5.354 185 5 0 3.891 12 17 9 0 0 0
15 Y 115 44 4.708 44 4.946 40 4.706 47 3.056 175 13 0 4.354 17 30 16 0

16 Y 116 45 4.122 45 3.646 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
17 Y 117 49 2.337 48 2.953 46 2.200 45 2.602 188 2 0 2.523 2 4 2 3 3 3 9
18 Y 118 43 4.756 44 6.798 35 5.828 41 5.522 163 18 0 5.726 20 38 20 0

19 Y 119 48 3.152 47 3.515 45 3.228 45 4.511 185 4 0 3.602 11 15 7 1 0 1
20 Y 120 45 3.543 43 6.356 46 2.952 44 4.157 178 12 0 4.252 15 27 13 0
21 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 Y 202 49 3.467 45 5.167 40 7.052 36 2.437 170 17 0 4.531 18 35 18 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Anthony Landers
Jason Boersma
Mike McBride
Terry Balding
Paul Koohy

Wayne Kelm
Robert DiRose

Dean Kapphahn
James Salwei

2

4

9

9

12
14

15

16

17
18

21

27

Anthony Landers
Mike McBride

Glen Sterling Jr
William Zaborowski

27Glen Sterling Jr

49
49
48

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Greg Carlson
Kevin Mielke

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Glen Sterling Jr

William Zaborowski
Anthony Landers

Terry Balding
Mike McBride

William Zaborowski
Jason Boersma

Paul Koohy
Robert DiRose

 

Alan Marsh

David Lockman

William Zaborowski

Matt Koohy

Paul Koohy

Kevin Mielke

Randy Minor

Andrew Schmitz

Wayne Kelm

Robert DiRose

Jess Jones

Greg Carlson

James Salwei

Mike McBride

Jason Boersma

Bruce Boersma

Craig Anderson

Anthony Landers

Terry Balding

Paul Hilgedick

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Dean Kapphahn

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (HUMBOLDT, SD)

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Robert DiRose

Anthony Landers
Glen Sterling Jr

Terry Balding

OVERALL 
PLACE

Dean Kapphahn
James Salwei

Robert DiRose
Anthony Landers

Dean Kapphahn

Jason Boersma
Greg Carlson
Wayne Kelm

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Glen Sterling Jr

Wayne Kelm

6/15/2019



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
SOY Points

 

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

OVERALL 
PLACE

23 Y 203 48 1.580 49 2.209 44 2.202 49 3.053 190 1 0 2.261 1 2 1 4 4 4 12
24 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
26 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
27 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
29 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
30 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
32 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
33 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
35 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 N 216 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 217 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
38 N 218 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
39 N 219 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 220 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
41 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
42 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
44 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Glen Sterling Jr

 

 

 

 

 

 



1st 2.447 1ST 14 13TH 43
2nd 2.501 2ND 16 14th 56
3rd 2.519 3RD 20 15th 56
4th 2.577 4TH 24 16th 62
5th 2.802 5TH 25 17th 63

6TH 26 18th 71
7TH 30 19th 75

1st 380 8TH 35 20th #N/A
2nd 378 9TH 38
3rd 373 10TH 39
4th 371 11th 42 Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points:

5th 371 12th 42 22
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Craig Anderson Y 4.508 3.977 4.242 16 174 174 348 14 0 19 16 14 14 63 17 0

102 Anthony Landers Y 2.831 2.773 2.802 5 185 184 369 7 0 9 8 3 6 26 6 0
103 Terry Balding Y 2.068 2.971 2.519 3 189 181 370 6 0 2 4 4 10 20 3 2

104 Paul Hilgedick Y 2.357 3.967 3.162 8 185 173 358 11 0 4 6 13 15 38 9 0

105 Dean Kapphahn Y 2.878 3.534 3.206 9 181 183 364 9 0 10 11 9 9 39 10 0
106 Greg Carlson Y 2.207 3.449 2.828 6 189 128 317 18 0 3 5 7 20 35 8 0

107 James Salwei Y 2.596 3.589 3.093 7 192 179 371 5 0 7 2 10 11 30 7 0

108 Mike McBride Y 1.653 3.241 2.447 1 196 184 380 1 0 1 1 5 7 14 1 4
109 Jason Boersma Y 3.692 3.251 3.472 11 190 188 378 2 0 12 3 6 3 24 4 1

110 Bruce Boersma Y 4.443 4.971 4.707 18 149 142 291 19 0 18 19 19 19 75 19 0

111 Randy Minor Y 4.090 4.328 4.209 15 185 172 357 12 0 15 9 16 16 56 15 0
112 Andrew Schmitz Y R 7.615 DQ DQ DQ 142 DQ DQ DQ 0 21 21 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

113 Wayne Kelm Y 4.163 3.503 3.833 14 182 183 365 8 0 16 10 8 8 42 12 0

114 Robert DiRose Y 2.599 3.891 3.245 10 167 185 352 13 0 8 17 12 5 42 11 0
115 Jess Jones Y DQ 4.354 DQ DQ DQ 175 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 17 13 DQ DQ 0

116 David Lockman Y 3.800 DQ DQ DQ 142 DQ DQ DQ 0 13 20 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

117 William Zaborowski Y 2.479 2.523 2.501 2 185 188 373 3 0 5 7 2 2 16 2 3
118 Matt Koohy Y 4.860 5.726 5.293 19 178 163 341 17 0 20 13 20 18 71 18 0

119 Paul Koohy Y 3.996 3.602 3.799 13 177 185 362 10 0 14 14 11 4 43 13 0

120 Kevin Mielke Y 4.394 4.252 4.323 17 164 178 342 16 0 17 18 15 12 62 16 0
201  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

202 Alan Marsh Y 2.562 4.531 3.546 12 176 170 346 15 0 6 15 18 17 56 14 0

203 Glen Sterling Jr Y 2.894 2.261 2.577 4 181 190 371 4 0 11 12 1 1 25 5 0

LG 
group 
rank

LG score 
rankIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

HG 
group 
rank

HG 
score 
rank

Dean Kapphahn
Robert DiRose

William Zaborowski
Terry Balding

Jason Boersma
Glen Sterling Jr

Anthony Landers

Wayne Kelm

Bruce Boersma
#N/A

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG

Score 
AGG

LG 
score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

HG 
score

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 
LG+HG

overall 
pts

James Salwei
Greg Carlson
Paul Hilgedick

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (HUMBOLDT, SD)

Two Gun Overall Results

6/15/2019

TWO GUN GROUP AGG
Paul Koohy
Alan Marsh

Randy Minor
Kevin Mielke

Craig Anderson

Mike McBride
William Zaborowski

Terry Balding
Glen Sterling Jr

Anthony Landers

Mike McBride
Jason Boersma

William Zaborowski
Glen Sterling Jr
James Salwei

Matt Koohy

Mike McBride

TWO GUN SCORE AGG

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (HUMBOLDT, SD)
Light Gun Equipment List

6/15/2019

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Craig Anderson LG 6mm Dasher Savage Bartlein Savage Sightron Varget Hornady Mike Jensen
2 Anthony Landers LG 6.5 284 Savage Bartlein Stockade Vortex Golden Eagle ~ Hornady Mike Jensen
3 Terry Balding LG 6 BR Batt Brux Wheeler Nightforce Comp Varget 103 Balding
4 Paul Hilgedick LG 6mm Dasher Batt Brux Hilgedick/Kinsley Nightforce Varget Berger Hilgedick
5 Dean Kapphahn LG 243 Batt Krieger McMillan Nightforce ~ ~ Wahlstrom
6 Greg Carlson LG 6mm Defiance Krieger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Straight Line
7 James Salwei LG 6mm Nesika Krieger D&B Night force H4895 Berger James Salwei
8 Mike McBride LG 6 BRA Borden Brux PRT Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Kinsley
9 Jason Boersma LG 6.5 Outlaw Borden Krieger Kelbys Valdada H4350 Berger Jason Boersma

10 Bruce Boersma LG 6mm Savage Brouhten SSS Leupold ~ Berger Miner
11 Randy Minor LG 6 Dasher Stiller Brux Self Nightforce Varget Berger Self
12 Andrew Schmitz LG 6.5 Creed Remington Shilen Grayboe Butris XTRII IMR 4350 Hornady chmitz Custom Arm
13 Wayne Kelm LG 6 Dasher Savage Krieger Shehane Nightforce Varget Sierra Stockade
14 Robert DiRose LG 6BR Nesika Krieger G. Gidders Sightron Varget Barts G. Gidders
15 Jess Jones LG 6 BR Borden Ken McMillan Leupold H4895 Berger Leo
16 David Lockman LG 6 Dasher  BX Batt Krieger Tracker Leupold RL15 Berger G.A. Wakkinen
17 William Zaborowski LG 6 BR Batt Krieger ~ March ~ Berger Zaborowski
18 Matt Koohy LG 6mm Dasher ~ Krieger Shehane Nightforce RL-15 Vapor Trail Gritters/Bigelow
19 Paul Koohy LG 6 Dasher Batt Krieger ~ Vortex Varget Berger Bigelow
20 Kevin Mielke LG 6 BR Savage Brux Sharp Shooter Nightforce Varget 108 Moreo
21 No Shooter LG ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
22 Alan Marsh LG 6 BRA Panda Bartlein Kelbly March ~ JLK Self
23 Glen Sterling Jr LG 6 Dasher Batt Shilen D&B Nightforce RL Berger Self
24 LG
25 LG
26 LG
27 LG
28 LG
29 LG
30 LG
31 LG



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (HUMBOLDT, SD)
Heavy Gun Equipment List

6/15/2019

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Craig Anderson HG 6mm Kelbly Bartlein Revolution Night Force Rl 16 Hornady Mike Jensen
2 Anthony Landers HG 6.5 284 Savage Bartlien Stockade Vortex Golden Eye ~ Hornady Mike Jensen
3 Terry Balding HG 6 BR Batt Brux Wheeler Night Force Comp Varget 103 Balding
4 Paul Hilgedick HG 6mm Dasher Batt Brux Hilgedick/Kinsley Nightforce Varget Berger Hilgedick
5 Dean Kapphahn HG 243 Batt Krieger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Bert Vanheuvein
6 Greg Carlson HG 6mm Defiance Krieger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Straight Line
7 James Salwei HG 6mm Nesika Krieger D&B Nightforce H4895 Berger James Salwei
8 Mike McBride HG 6 BRA Borden Brux PRT Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Kinsley
9 Jason Boersma HG 6.5 Outlaw Batt Krieger McMillan Vortex H4350 Berger Jason Boersma

10 Bruce Boersma HG 6mm Savage Brouhten SSS Leupold ~ Berger Miner
11 Randy Minor HG 6 Dasher Stiller Brux Self Nightforce Varget Berger Self
12 Andrew Schmitz HG 6.5 Creed Remington Shilen Grayboe Burris XTR II IMR 4350 Hornady Schmit Custom Arms
13 Wayne Kelm HG 6mm Dasher Savage Krieger Shehane Nightforce Varget Sierra Stockade
14 Robert DiRose HG 6 BR Nesika Krieger G. Gidders Sightron Varget Barts G. Gidders
15 Jess Jones HG BRA Batt Krieger DL Nightforce H 4895 605 Bart Leo
16 David Lockman HG 6 Dahser - DX Batt Krieger Tracker Leupold RL15 Berger G.A. Wakkinen
17 William Zaborowski HG 6 BR Batt Krieger ~ March ~ Berger Zaborowski
18 Matt Koohy HG 6mm Dasher ~ Krieger Shehane Nightforce RL-15 Vapor Trail Gritters/Bigelow
19 Paul Koohy HG 300 WGM Batt Krieger ~ Nightforce H4350 ~ ~
20 Kevin Mielke HG 6 BR Savage Brux Sharp Shooter Nightforce Varget 108 Moreo
21 No Shooter HG ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
22 Alan Marsh HG 6 BRA Panda Bartlein Kelbly March ~ JLK Self
23 Glen Sterling Jr HG 6 Dasher Batt Shilen Self Nightforce VV VT Self
24 HG
25 HG
26 HG
27 HG
28 HG
29 HG



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 
points

Total

101 LG  Craig Anderson 0 HG Craig Anderson 0 0 0
102 LG  Anthony Landers 0 HG Anthony Landers 4 0 4
103 LG  Terry Balding 7 HG Terry Balding 1 2 10
104 LG  Paul Hilgedick 1 HG Paul Hilgedick 0 0 1
105 LG  Dean Kapphahn 0 HG Dean Kapphahn 0 0 0
106 LG  Greg Carlson 4 HG Greg Carlson 0 0 4
107 LG  James Salwei 4 HG James Salwei 0 0 4
108 LG  Mike McBride 12 HG Mike McBride 0 4 16
109 LG  Jason Boersma 2 HG Jason Boersma 3 1 6
110 LG  Bruce Boersma 0 HG Bruce Boersma 0 0 0
111 LG  Randy Minor 0 HG Randy Minor 0 0 0
112 LG  Andrew Schmitz 0 HG Andrew Schmitz 0 0 0
113 LG  Wayne Kelm 0 HG Wayne Kelm 0 0 0
114 LG  Robert DiRose 0 HG Robert DiRose 0 0 0
115 LG  Jess Jones 0 HG Jess Jones 0 0 0
116 LG  David Lockman 0 HG David Lockman 0 0 0
117 LG  William Zaborowski 0 HG William Zaborowski 9 3 12
118 LG  Matt Koohy 0 HG Matt Koohy 0 0 0
119 LG  Paul Koohy 0 HG Paul Koohy 1 0 1
120 LG  Kevin Mielke 0 HG Kevin Mielke 0 0 0
201 LG  No Bench 0 HG No Bench 0 0 0
202 LG  Alan Marsh 0 HG Alan Marsh 0 0 0
203 LG  Glen Sterling Jr 0 HG Glen Sterling Jr 12 0 12
204 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
205 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
206 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
207 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
208 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
209 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
210 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
211 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
212 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
213 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
214 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
215 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
216 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
217 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
218 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
219 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
220 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
301 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
302 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
303 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
304 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
305 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match use 
LG and HG columns

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (HUMBOLDT, SD)

6/15/2019

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 
LG/HG match



1ST 193 1ST 1.998 1ST
2ND 192 2nd 2.024 2ND
3RD 190 3rd 2.327 3RD
4TH 189 4th 2.328 4TH
5TH 186 5th 2.536 5TH
6TH 186 6th 2.645 6TH
7TH 186 7th 2.654 7TH
8TH 184 8th 3.022 8TH
9TH 184 9th 3.090 9TH

10TH 180 10th 3.118 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.070 0 1ST 1.227 13th
2ND 50 2.237 0 2nd 1.352
3RD 50 2.379 0 3rd 1.56 21

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 50 2.237 49 2.839 44 2.489 41 1.748 184 8 0 2.328 4 12 5 0 0 0 0
2 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
3 Y 103 37 6.678 39 6.905 41 3.707 35 5.632 152 20 0 5.731 20 40 20 0

4 Y 104 49 2.803 47 3.032 48 2.463 49 2.316 193 1 0 2.654 7 8 3 3 0 1 4
5 Y 105 48 1.560 49 2.129 43 1.675 50 2.730 190 3 0 2.024 2 5 2 1 2 2 5
6 Y 106 50 2.070 46 4.932 46 5.200 44 2.882 186 7 0 3.771 14 21 10 0 0 0

7 Y 107 DQ DQ DQ DQ 27 7.361 8 13.050 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 Y 108 50 2.379 47 4.454 44 2.777 48 4.553 189 4 0 3.541 13 17 9 0 0 0
9 Y 109 44 5.561 44 4.784 47 3.648 45 4.972 180 10 0 4.741 18 28 16 0 0

10 Y 110 47 2.688 44 5.087 47 3.359 40 4.639 178 12 0 3.943 16 28 15 0
11 Y 111 48 2.920 44 2.226 44 2.256 48 2.740 184 9 0 2.536 5 14 6 0 0 0 0
12 Y 112 49 2.460 47 1.901 48 1.227 48 2.405 192 2 0 1.998 1 3 1 2 3 3 8

13 Y 113 45 3.498 40 3.008 46 2.805 43 4.523 174 14 0 3.459 11 25 13 0
14 Y 114 45 2.654 49 2.343 46 2.671 46 2.912 186 5 0 2.645 6 11 4 0 0 0 0
15 Y 115 37 4.319 40 3.060 45 2.431 42 2.661 164 18 0 3.118 10 28 14 0 0

16 Y 116 48 3.071 49 1.352 48 4.136 41 3.800 186 6 0 3.090 9 15 7 0 0 0 0
17 Y 117 43 2.214 44 2.540 47 1.762 42 2.792 176 13 0 2.327 3 16 8 1 0 1
18 Y 118 39 3.587 46 3.229 44 3.884 42 4.645 171 15 0 3.836 15 30 17 0

19 Y 119 41 5.835 45 3.503 38 4.370 47 3.870 171 16 0 4.395 17 33 18 0
20 Y 120 43 3.880 39 3.057 47 1.862 39 3.287 168 17 0 3.022 8 25 12 0 0
21 Y 201 R 38 6.246 32 7.616 45 4.023 39 5.023 154 19 0 5.727 19 38 19 0

3
5
8

11
12
14
15
16
17
21
23
25
25

Jason Boersma
Bruce Boersma
Randy Minor
Wayne Kelm
Ron Evenson

Dean Kapphahn

Competitor

Greg Carlson
Paul Hilgedick
Terry Balding

Jess Jones
Alan Marsh
Craig Anderson
Anthony Landers
James Salwei

 
Matt Koohy
Paul Koohy
William Zaborowski
Kevin Mielke

Robert DiRose

Mike McBride

Terry Balding Alan Marsh
Kevin Mielke

Bert Van Heuveln
Wayne Kelm

Dean Kapphahn

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

James Salwei
Craig Anderson

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4

6/16/2019

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX 

Paul Koohy
Mike McBride

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

William Zaborowski

Mike McBride
William Zaborowski

Jason Boersma

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Wayne Kelm

Alan Marsh
Greg Carlson
Terry Balding
Kevin Mielke

Robert DiRose

48
49
48

Mike McBride
Terry Balding

William Zaborowski

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

James Salwei
Greg Carlson

Paul Hilgedick

Robert DiRose

Paul Koohy

Kevin Mielke
Robert DiRose

Alan Marsh

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Mike McBride
William Zaborowski

Paul Koohy
Greg Carlson

Robert DiRose

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

James Salwei
Terry Balding

Jason Boersma

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall TotalCompetitor
 

LG TARGET 3 OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2

22 Y 202 44 4.423 47 3.383 44 3.695 44 2.629 179 11 0 3.533 12 23 11 0
23 N 203 17 10.080 30 4.134 38 6.306 42 7.377 127 DQ 0 6.974 DQ DQ DQ 0

Bert Van Heuveln
 



1ST 190 1ST 1.999 1ST
2ND 184 2nd 2.793 2ND
3RD 182 3rd 2.898 3RD
4TH 176 4th 2.900 4TH
5TH 176 5th 2.959 5TH
6TH 175 6th 3.234 6TH
7TH 171 7th 3.242 7TH
8TH 170 8th 3.248 8TH
9TH 169 9th 3.368 9TH

10TH 168 10th 3.417 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.706 0 1ST 1.452 13th
2nd 49 1.926 0 2ND 1.577
3rd 49 2.222 0 3RD 1.590 21

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 47 1.852 47 2.222 45 3.394 17 4.122 156 19 0 2.898 3 22 12 1 1
2 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
3 Y 103 39 4.287 43 5.800 31 9.250 42 6.560 155 20 0 6.474 21 41 21 0

4 Y 104 43 3.172 47 2.726 37 1.997 38 3.942 165 13 0 2.959 5 18 8 0 0 0
5 Y 105 45 2.440 49 2.263 50 2.706 32 3.762 176 4 0 2.793 2 6 2 0 2 2 4
6 Y 106 47 3.190 40 4.062 35 2.317 47 3.422 169 9 0 3.248 8 17 7 0 0 0 0

7 Y 107 34 3.030 29 8.500 46 4.395 37 5.836 146 21 0 5.440 19 40 20 0
8 Y 108 40 2.524 46 3.932 30 5.937 42 4.496 158 18 0 4.222 17 35 19 0
9 Y 109 43 3.829 42 3.685 35 3.221 38 2.931 158 17 0 3.417 10 27 14 0 0

10 Y 110 41 5.367 46 2.061 39 2.656 45 4.958 171 7 0 3.761 13 20 11 0 0
11 Y 111 40 4.070 38 1.577 38 3.805 43 4.668 159 16 0 3.530 11 27 15 0
12 Y 112 41 3.327 42 2.816 41 3.224 44 6.304 168 10 0 3.918 14 24 13 0 0

13 Y 113 48 3.570 43 3.144 43 2.921 42 3.334 176 5 0 3.242 7 12 4 0 0 0 0
14 Y 114 45 1.452 47 2.684 32 5.394 37 3.406 161 14 0 3.234 6 20 10 0 0 0
15 Y 115 35 3.645 49 1.926 40 1.590 46 4.439 170 8 0 2.900 4 12 3 0 0 1 1

16 Y 116 38 2.933 44 2.179 39 4.987 39 6.023 160 15 0 4.031 15 30 17 0
17 Y 117 48 1.992 49 2.222 47 2.159 46 1.622 190 1 0 1.999 1 2 1 3 3 3 9
18 Y 118 47 1.792 48 3.174 45 4.340 44 5.318 184 2 0 3.656 12 14 5 2 0 2

19 Y 119 45 4.015 43 6.736 41 3.806 39 4.844 168 11 0 4.850 18 29 16 0
20 Y 120 48 2.190 47 3.882 43 5.013 44 5.359 182 3 0 4.111 16 19 9 1 0 1

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Paul Hilgedick
Dean Kapphahn
Bruce Boersma

Bert Van Heuveln
Kevin Mielke
Paul Koohy

Wayne Kelm
Greg Carlson

Anthony Landers

2

6

12

12
14

15

17

18
19
20

20

22

Bert Van Heuveln
Anthony Landers

Jason Boersma
William Zaborowski

24Greg Carlson

40
38
45

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Robert DiRose
Mike McBride

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Jason Boersma

William Zaborowski
Robert DiRose
Paul Hilgedick

Paul Koohy

Bruce Boersma
Wayne Kelm

William Zaborowski
Dean Kapphahn

Terry Balding

Jason Boersma

Bruce Boersma

Randy Minor

Wayne Kelm

James Salwei

Mike McBride

Dean Kapphahn

Greg Carlson

Paul Hilgedick

Kevin Mielke

Jess Jones

Alan Marsh

Craig Anderson

Anthony Landers

Robert DiRose

 

Matt Koohy

Paul Koohy

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

William Zaborowski

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX 

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
William Zaborowski

Paul Hilgedick
Jason Boersma

Mike McBride

OVERALL 
PLACE

Bert Van Heuveln
Craig Anderson

James Salwei
Paul Hilgedick

Kevin Mielke

Greg Carlson
Dean Kapphahn

Kevin Mielke

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Jason Boersma

Paul Hilgedick

6/16/2019



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
SOY Points

 

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

OVERALL 
PLACE

21 Y 201 R 44 3.045 40 7.426 47 4.526 37 8.153 168 12 0 5.788 20 32 18 0

22 Y 202 46 2.926 43 4.843 48 1.732 38 3.970 175 6 0 3.368 9 15 6 0 0 0 0

23 N 203 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Ron Evenson

Bert Van Heuveln

 



1st 2.163 1ST 11 13TH 44
2nd 2.408 2ND 18 14th 45
3rd 2.613 3RD 26 15th 48
4th 2.806 4TH 27 16th 52
5th 2.940 5TH 31 17th 55

6TH 34 18th 62
7TH 37 19th 70

1st 366 8TH 38 20th 81
2nd 366 9TH 38
3rd 360 10TH 40
4th 358 11th 41 Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points:

5th 355 12th 44 21
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Robert DiRose Y 2.328 2.898 2.613 3 184 156 340 15 0 4 8 3 19 34 6 0

102 No Shooter N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

103 Matt Koohy Y 5.731 6.474 6.102 20 152 155 307 20 0 20 20 21 20 81 20 0

104 Paul Koohy Y 2.654 2.959 2.806 4 193 165 358 4 0 7 1 5 13 26 3 1

105 William Zaborowski Y 2.024 2.793 2.408 2 190 176 366 2 0 2 3 2 4 11 1 3

106 Kevin Mielke Y 3.771 3.248 3.509 11 186 169 355 5 0 14 7 8 9 38 9 0

107 Jess Jones Y DQ 5.440 DQ DQ DQ 146 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 19 21 DQ DQ 0

108 Alan Marsh Y 3.541 4.222 3.882 16 189 158 347 12 0 13 4 17 18 52 16 0

109 Craig Anderson Y 4.741 3.417 4.079 17 180 158 338 17 0 18 10 10 17 55 17 0

110 Anthony Landers Y 3.943 3.761 3.852 15 178 171 349 10 0 16 12 13 7 48 15 0

111 James Salwei Y 2.536 3.530 3.033 8 184 159 343 14 0 5 9 11 16 41 11 0
112 Mike McBride Y 1.998 3.918 2.958 6 192 168 360 3 0 1 2 14 10 27 4 0

113 Dean Kapphahn Y 3.459 3.242 3.350 9 174 176 350 8 0 11 14 7 5 37 7 0

114 Greg Carlson Y 2.645 3.234 2.940 5 186 161 347 11 0 6 5 6 14 31 5 0
115 Paul Hilgedick Y 3.118 2.900 3.009 7 164 170 334 18 0 10 18 4 8 40 10 0

116 Terry Balding Y 3.090 4.031 3.560 12 186 160 346 13 0 9 6 15 15 45 14 0

117 Jason Boersma Y 2.327 1.999 2.163 1 176 190 366 1 0 3 13 1 1 18 2 2
118 Bruce Boersma Y 3.836 3.656 3.746 14 171 184 355 6 0 15 15 12 2 44 13 0

119 Randy Minor Y 4.395 4.850 4.622 18 171 168 339 16 0 17 16 18 11 62 18 0

120 Wayne Kelm Y 3.022 4.111 3.566 13 168 182 350 9 0 8 17 16 3 44 12 0
201 Ron Evenson Y R 5.727 5.788 5.757 19 154 168 322 19 0 19 19 20 12 70 19 0

202 Bert Van Heuveln Y 3.533 3.368 3.450 10 179 175 354 7 0 12 11 9 6 38 8 0

203  N 6.974 DQ DQ DQ 127 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

LG 
group 
rank

LG 
score 
rankIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

HG 
group 
rank

HG 
score 
rank

Paul Hilgedick
James Salwei

Jason Boersma
Paul Koohy

Mike McBride
Greg Carlson

Robert DiRose

Wayne Kelm

Ron Evenson
Matt Koohy

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG

Score 
AGG

LG 
score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

HG 
score

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 
LG+HG

overall 
pts

Dean Kapphahn
Bert Van Heuveln

Kevin Mielke

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX 

Two Gun Overall Results

6/16/2019

TWO GUN GROUP AGG
Bruce Boersma
Terry Balding

Anthony Landers
Alan Marsh

Craig Anderson

Jason Boersma
William Zaborowski

Robert DiRose
Paul Koohy

Greg Carlson

Jason Boersma
William Zaborowski

Mike McBride
Paul Koohy

Kevin Mielke

Randy Minor

William Zaborowski

TWO GUN SCORE AGG

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX 
Light Gun Equipment List

6/16/2019

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Robert DiRose LG 6BR Nesika Krieger G. Gidders Sightron Varget Barts G. Gidders
2 No Shooter LG ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
3 Matt Koohy LG 6mm Dasher ~ Krieger Shehane Nightforce RL-15 Vapor Trail Gritters/Bigelow
4 Paul Koohy LG 6 Dasher Batt Krieger ~ Vortex Varget Berger Bigelow
5 William Zaborowski LG 6BR Batt Krieger ~ March ~ Berger Zaborowski
6 Kevin Mielke LG 6 BR Savage Brux Sharp Shooter Nightforce Varget 108 Moreo
7 Jess Jones LG 6 BR Borden Ken McMillan Leupold H4895 Berger Leo
8 Alan Marsh LG 6 BRA Panda Bartlein Kelbly March ~ JLK Self
9 Craig Anderson LG 6mm Dasher Savage Bartlein Savage Sightron Varget Hornady Mike Jensen

10 Anthony Landers LG 6.5 284 Savage Bartlein Stockade Vortex Golden Eagle ~ Hornady Mike Jensen
11 James Salwei LG 6mm Nesika Krieger D&B Night force H4895 Berger James Salwei
12 Mike McBride LG 6 BRA Borden Brux PRT Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Kinsley
13 Dean Kapphahn LG 243 Batt Krieger McMillan Nightforce ~ ~ Wahlstrom
14 Greg Carlson LG 6mm Defiance Krieger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Straight Line
15 Paul Hilgedick LG 6mm Dasher Batt Brux Hilgedick/Kinsley Nightforce Varget Berger Hilgedick
16 Terry Balding LG 6 BR Batt Brux Wheeler Nightforce Comp Varget 103 Balding
17 Jason Boersma LG 6.5 Outlaw Borden Krieger Kelbys Valdada H4350 Berger Jason Boersma
18 Bruce Boersma LG 6mm Savage Brouhten SSS Leupold ~ Berger Miner
19 Randy Minor LG 6 Dasher Stiller Brux Self Nightforce Varget Berger Self
20 Wayne Kelm LG 6 Dasher Savage Krieger Shehane Nightforce Varget Sierra Stockade
21 Ron Evenson LG 6.5 CM ack Ops Precisi Barlien Manners Minox ~ Hornady ~
22 Bret Van Heuvein LG 6 Hall Brux SSS Sightron 50 Berger Self
23 LG
24 LG
25 LG
26 LG
27 LG
28 LG
29 LG
30 LG
31 LG



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX 
Heavy Gun Equipment List

6/16/2019

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Robert DiRose HG 6BR Nesika Krieger G. Gidders Sightron Varget Barts G. Gidders
2 No Shooter HG ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
3 Matt Koohy HG 6mm Dasher ~ Krieger Shehane Nightforce RL-15 Vapor Trail Gritters/Bigelow
4 Paul Koohy HG 300 WGM Batt Krieger ~ Nightforce H4350 ~ ~
5 William Zaborowski HG 6BR Batt Krieger ~ March ~ Berger Zaborowski
6 Kevin Mielke HG 6 BR Savage Brux Sharp Shooter Nightforce Varget 108 Moreo
7 Jess Jones HG BRA Batt Krieger DL Nightforce H4895 605 Bart Leo
8 Alan Marsh HG 6 BRA Panda Bartlein Kelbly March ~ JLK Self
9 Craig Anderson HG 6mm Kelbly Bartlein Revolution Night Force RI 16 Hornady Mike Jensen

10 Anthony Landers HG 6.5 284 Savage Bartlein Stockade Vortex Golden Eagle ~ Hornady Mike Jensen
11 James Salwei HG 6mm Nesika Krieger D&B Night force H4895 Berger James Salwei
12 Mike McBride HG 6 BRA Borden Brux PRT Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Kinsley
13 Dean Kapphahn HG 243 Batt Krieger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Bert Van Heuvein
14 Greg Carlson HG 6mm Defiance Krieger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Straight Line
15 Paul Hilgedick HG 6mm Dasher Batt Brux Hilgedick/Kinsley Nightforce Varget Berger Hilgedick
16 Terry Balding HG 6 BR Batt Brux Wheeler Nightforce Comp Varget 103 Balding
17 Jason Boersma HG 6.5 Outlaw Batt Krieger McMillan Vortex H4350 Berger Jason Boersma
18 Bruce Boersma HG 6mm Savage Brouhten SSS Leupold ~ Berger Miner
19 Randy Minor HG 6 Dasher Stiller Brux Self Nightforce Varget Berger Self
20 Wayne Kelm HG 6 mm Dasher Savage Krieger G. Gidders Sightron Varget Barts Stockade
21 Ron Evenson HG 6.5 CM ack Ops Precisi Barlien Manners Minox ~ Hornady ~
22 Bret Van Heuvein HG 6 Hall Brux SSS Sightron 50 Berger Self
23 HG
24 HG
25 HG
26 HG
27 HG
28 HG
29 HG



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 
points

Total

101 LG  Robert DiRose 0 HG Robert DiRose 1 0 1
102 LG  No Shooter 0 HG No Shooter 0 0 0
103 LG  Matt Koohy 0 HG Matt Koohy 0 0 0
104 LG  Paul Koohy 4 HG Paul Koohy 0 1 5
105 LG  William Zaborowski 5 HG William Zaborowski 4 3 12
106 LG  Kevin Mielke 0 HG Kevin Mielke 0 0 0
107 LG  Jess Jones 0 HG Jess Jones 0 0 0
108 LG  Alan Marsh 0 HG Alan Marsh 0 0 0
109 LG  Craig Anderson 0 HG Craig Anderson 0 0 0
110 LG  Anthony Landers 0 HG Anthony Landers 0 0 0
111 LG  James Salwei 0 HG James Salwei 0 0 0
112 LG  Mike McBride 8 HG Mike McBride 0 0 8
113 LG  Dean Kapphahn 0 HG Dean Kapphahn 0 0 0
114 LG  Greg Carlson 0 HG Greg Carlson 0 0 0
115 LG  Paul Hilgedick 0 HG Paul Hilgedick 1 0 1
116 LG  Terry Balding 0 HG Terry Balding 0 0 0
117 LG  Jason Boersma 1 HG Jason Boersma 9 2 12
118 LG  Bruce Boersma 0 HG Bruce Boersma 2 0 2
119 LG  Randy Minor 0 HG Randy Minor 0 0 0
120 LG  Wayne Kelm 0 HG Wayne Kelm 1 0 1
201 LG  Ron Evenson 0 HG Ron Evenson 0 0 0
202 LG  Bert Van Heuveln 0 HG Bert Van Heuveln 0 0 0
203 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
204 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
205 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
206 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
207 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
208 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
209 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
210 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
211 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
212 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
213 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
214 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
215 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
216 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
217 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
218 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
219 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
220 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
301 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
302 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
303 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
304 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
305 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match use 
LG and HG columns

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX 

6/16/2019

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 
LG/HG match
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